Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/3) 06/17/2013



103659415



To the Director of the U. S. Patent and πασυπαικ υπικο: Please record the attached documents or the new address (#9) below 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Texas Capital Bank, N.A. Name: Drilling Info, Inc. Street Address: 2901 Via Fortuna Dr., Bldg. 6 Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: State: Texas X Othernational banking association Country:U.S.A. Zip: 78746 Citizenship (see guidelines) Texas Individual(s) Citizenship ☐Yes ⊠ No Additional names of conveying parties attached? Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s)Dec. 30, 2010; December 22, 2011 Corporation Citizenship Texas Assignment Merger Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Change of Name representative designation is attached: Other Release of lien (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Text A. Trademark Application No.(s) Please see attached. Please see attached. Additional sheet(s) attached C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Please see attached. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 10 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Yoon-Joo Jung \$265 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Street Address: 1717 Main Street, Suite 4600 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information: City Dallas Zip:75201 State:TX Phone Number: 214-743-4556 00000040 3456300 Deposit Account Number ON11 40.00 OP Docket Number: Authorized 225.00 OP Email Address:yoon-joo.jung@dlapiper.com June 13, 2013 9. Signature: Signature Yoon-Joo Jung Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark

Trademarks

Trademark	Type	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date	Jurisdiction	Entity
Drillinginfo	Word Mark	3456300	1/29/2007	07/01/2008	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
DNA	Word Mark	3581040	1/29/2007	02/24/2009	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
Drillinginfo	Logo	4167221	10/27/2011	07/03/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
HPDI	Word Mark	4164331	10/27/2011	06/26/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
HPDI production data applications	Logo	4167220	10/27/2011	07/03/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
didesktop	Word Mark	4164692	11/22/2011	06/26/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
Didesktop powered by HPDI	Logo	4168029	11/22/2011	07/03/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
DI Energy Strategy Partners	Word Mark	4168027	11/22/2011	07/03/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
DI Energy Strategy Partners	Logo	4168028	11/22/2011	07/03/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
Open to Explore	Word Mark	4164340	10/27/2011	06/26/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0062

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of June 12, 2013 by Texas Capital Bank, N.A. ("LENDER"), to Drilling Info, Inc., a Texas corporation, with a mailing address of 2901 Via Fortuna, Austin, Texas 78746 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademark registrations and applications described on Exhibit A (the "Security") to LENDER under a (i) Second Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about December 30, 2010 and (ii) First Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about December 22, 2011 (collectively, "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Security.

www.texascapitalbank.com

1714919.2

745 East Mulberry, Suite 350 San Antonio, TX 78212

REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0063

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of the date written above.

LENDER:

Texas Capital Bank, N.A.

Signature

Name: CHES CAVEIET

Title: EXECUTIVE VICIE VIES, OUNT

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark	Туре	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date	Jurisdiction	Entity
Drillinginfo	Word Mark	3456300	1/29/2007	07/01/2008	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
DNA	Word Mark	3581040	1/29/2007	02/24/2009	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
Drillinginfo	Logo	4167221	10/27/2011	07/03/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
HPDI	Word Mark	4164331	10/27/2011	06/26/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
HPDI production data applications	Logo	4167220	10/27/2011	07/03/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
didesktop	Word Mark	4164692	11/22/2011	06/26/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
Didesktop powered by HPDI	Logo	4168029	11/22/2011	07/03/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
DI Energy Strategy Partners	Word Mark	4168027	11/22/2011	07/03/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
DI Energy Strategy Partners	Logo	4168028	11/22/2011	07/03/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.
Open to Explore	Word Mark	4164340	10/27/2011	06/26/2012	United States	Drilling Info, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 06/17/2013